A
B
,
1
8
8
1
1

2. Connecting cable between indoor unit and outdoor
    unit shall be approved polychloroprene sheathed
    flexible cord, type designation H07RN-F or heavier
    cord.
3. Lift the indoor unit panel up, remove the electrical box
    cover by loosening the screw.
4. Ensure the colour of wires of outdoor unit and the
    terminal Nos. are the same to the indoor  s respectively.
5. Wrap those cables not connected with terminals with
    insulation tapes, so that they will not touch any electrical
    components. Secure the cable onto the control board
    with the cord clamp.
,
10mm 40mm
Terminal block of indoor unit
To outdoor unit
To outdoor unit
Cord clamp
L     N    S   L    N    S
Or
Parts you must purchase.
Consult the dealer about the
pipe size. (A Minimum pipe
wall- thickness of  0.7mm is
recommended.)
NOTE: The cable size and the current
of the fuse or switch are determined by
the maximum current indicated on the
nameplate which located on the side
panel of the unit. Please refer to th e
nameplate before selecting the cable,
fuse and switch.
1 4
3 8
1 2
Габаритные размеры
наружного блока
(ШхВхГ)
Монтажные размеры
•	 Если требуется подвесная установка, руководст-
вуйтесь соответствующей документацией.
УСТАНОВКА ВНУТРЕННЕГО БЛОКА
1. Сверление отверстия и установка монтажной пластины
1. Крепление монтажной пластины
1.	 Установите монтажную пластину горизонтально на
конструктивные элементы стены, оставляя необхо-
димые зазоры вокруг пластины.
2.	 Если стена изготовлена из кирпича, бетона или по-
добного материала, просверлите в стене 8 (восемь)
отверстий диаметром 5 мм. Вставьте анкеры для со-
ответствующих крепежных винтов.
3.	 Прикрепите монтажную пластину к стене с помощью
8 (восьми) винтов типа «А».
Рис. 1
2. Сверление отверстия
1.	 Определите положение отверстия в соответствии со
схемой на рис. 5. Просверлите 1 (одно) отверстие
(Ø 65 мм) с небольшим наклоном наружу.
2.	 Всегда используйте защитную втулку для отверстий
в стене при сверлении металлической сетки, метал-
лической плиты или подобных материалов.